
 
 

 
 

 
 

2023-24 Nominating Committee 
 
Past Chairman:    Stephen Stull 
    Nebraska Bank, Hickman – (402) 792-2500 
    sstull@ne.bank 
 
NBA Chairman:   Lydell Woodbury 
    First Nebraska Bank, Valley – (402) 563-3659 
    lwoodbury@firstnebraska.bank 
 
NBA Chairman-Elect:   Brad Koehn 
    Midwest Bank, Lincoln – (402) 560-0560 
    brad.koehn@midwestbank.com 
 
Group 1:    Krista Heiss 
    NebraskaLand Bank – (308) 534-2100 
    kheiss@nlnb.com 
 
Group 2:  Kelly Trambly 
  South Central State Bank, Campbell – (402) 756-8601 
  kelly.trambly@southcentralstatebank.com 
 
Group 3:    Aaron Otten 
    Elkhorn Valley Bank & Trust, Norfolk – (402) 371-0722 
    aaron@elkhornvalleybank.com 
 
Group 4:   Kathryn Barker 
    Core Bank, Omaha – (402) 333-9100 
    kbarker@corebank.com 
 
Group 5:    Jeff Kanger 
    First State Bank Nebraska, Lincoln – (402) 858-1253 
    jkanger@1fsb.bank 
 
Large Bank Member: Travis Sears 
    Union Bank & Trust Co., Lincoln – (402) 323-1799 
    travis.sears@ubt.com 
 


